CITY OF YUMA CITY COUNCIL AGENDA

REGULAR MEETING TUESDAY, JULY 6, 2021 MEETING LOCATION – CITY HALL – 320 SOUTH MAIN STREET CALL TO ORDER – 6:30 P.M.

1. MEETING CALLED TO ORDER AND PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE

- 2. CORRECTIONS OR ADDITIONS TO THE AGENDA
- 3. APPROVAL OF JULY 6, 2021 AGENDA
- 4. APPROVAL OF JUNE 15, 2021 MINUTES
- 5. PRESENTATION BY CHAMBER OF COMMERCE MARYLU SMITH-DISCHNER
- 6. PRESENTATION BY KIND ROOTS ROSS KING AND JOHN BOWMAN
- 7. CITIZENS RECOGNITION AND INTRODUCTION/PUBLIC COMMENT

8. ACTION ITEMS

- A. FIRST READING ORDINANCE #2, SERIES OF 2021 (AMEDING THE YUMA MUNICIPAL CODE TO ALLOW FOR MARIJUANA PRODUCTS MANUFACTURING IN THE CITY) SCOTT MOORE.
- B. MINOR SUBDIVISION APPROVAL FOR BARRY MINOR SUBDIVISION SCOTT MOORE.
- C. MINOR SUBDIVISION APPROVAL FOR WD BRETHAUER MINOR SUBDIVISION SCOTT MOORE.
- D. RESOLUTION #18, SERIES OF 2021 (MOU WITH YUMA COUNTY FOR BALLOT BOXES) KARMA WELLS.
- E. RESOLUTION #19, SERIES OF 2021 (APPOINTMENT OF REPRESENTATIVE TO YUMA COUNTY WATER AUTHORITY) SCOTT MOORE.
- F. RESOLUTION #20, SERIES OF 2021 (AGREEMENT FOR PROFESSIONAL SERVICES WITH KIMLEY-HORN AND ASSOCIATES, INC) SCOTT MOORE.
- G. APPOINTMENT OF REPRESENTATIVE TO NECALG SCOTT MOORE.
- H. APPROVAL OF BILLS KARMA WELLS.
- I. PURCHASES IN EXCESS OF \$5,000 SCOTT MOORE.

9. ADDITIONAL BUSINESS

10. REPORTS

CITY MANAGER, SCOTT MOORE

CITY CLERK/TREASURER, KARMA WELLS

CHIEF OF POLICE, JERRY THOMPSON

CITY COUNCIL REPORTS

11. ADJOURNMENT